
  Parent Item/BOM Code: SET10208P            SET-10 208/3 SCL10-EASY       EA
       As Of: 03/01/23  Levels:                Rev:
  PCO Number:               ID:             Domain:          Output: page

------- ------------------ ------------------------ ------------ -- --- - ---
Parent  SET10208P          SET-10 208/3 SCL10-EASY               EA
                           DIAL
1       KIT-SET-10         PARTS FOR SET-10                  1.0 EA Yes
.2      108644             SCREW;CARRIAGE1/4-20x1/2          2.0 EA       No
                           ,SST (RND HEAD; SQ NECK)
.2      113222             TUBE, STEAM SUPPLY, RH            2.0 EA
                           36DMK1010
..3     00731              TUBING,Cu,SEAMLESS,.500       2.78125 FT
                           x.042WALL x 10'SOFT STR
.2      FA10140            SCREW- SLOT DR  Z  PL             2.0 EA       No
                           6-32 X 1 1/4 BINDING HD
.2      FA10485            HEX BOLT,PLTD,1/4-20X3/4          2.0 EA       No
.2      FA11255            HEX BOLT 1/4-20X3/8(18-8          1.0 EA       No
                           S/S)
.2      FA11382            HEX BOLT;3/8-16 X 3/4L            2.0 EA       No
                           18-8 S/S
.2      FA11384            HEX BOLT (18-8 S/S)               6.0 EA       No
                           3/8-16 X 1 LG
.2      FA11509-8          HEX BOLT, #10-32, 1/2"L          22.0 EA
                           S.S.  92314A829
.2      FA19184            SET SCREW; 3/8-16 X 3/8           2.0 EA       No
                           S/S
.2      FA20030            HEX NUT; # 3/8-16                 5.0 EA       No
                           ZINC PLATED
.2      FA20504-3          10-24 K-LOK NUT                   1.0 EA       No
                           ZINC PLATED
.2      FA21007            HEX NUT;10-32                     2.0 EA       No
                           18-8 S/S
.2      FA21020            HEX NUT;3/8-16 NC                 8.0 EA       No
                           CAD PLATED
.2      FA21501-2          ACORN NUT; 1/4-20 SS              2.0 EA       No
.2      FA31029            SPLIT LOCKWASHER; 1/4"            2.0 EA       No
                           18-8 S/S
.2      FA31031            SPLIT LOCKWASHER;3/8              8.0 EA       No
                           18-8 S/S

Product Structure Inquiry 03/01/23

Level   Component Item     Description              Quantity Per UM Ph  T Iss

Page 1 of 10

3/1/2023http://mfclx002:8080/clv281/HTMLAdapter?processsequenceid=21184339214876&session...



------- ------------------ ------------------------ ------------ -- --- - ---

.2      FA32006            LOCKWASHER;#10 EXT                2.0 EA       No
                           TOOTH- ZINC PLATED
.2      FA95073            CARRIAGE BOLT;5/16-18X1           1.0 EA       No
                           18-8 S S
.2      FA95073-1          CARRIAGE BOLT;#10-32x3/4          3.0 EA
                           S.S,  92356A259
.2      FA95073-3          CARRIAGE BOLT;5/16x0.75           4.0 EA
                           S.S. (93180A310)
.2      FA95095-1          HEX COUPLING NUT;SS 5/16          4.0 EA

-18 X 1"L
.2      KE00095            HOLDER ASSY   CHS                 1.0 EA
..3     KE50149            HANDLE HOLDER FOR COVER           1.0 EA
...4    RB00223            1 1/4 DIA -303 S/S ROD          0.125 FT
                           SMOOTH TURNED
..3     KE50150            COVER HOLDER                      1.0 EA
...4    RB00223            1 1/4 DIA -303 S/S ROD          0.083 FT
                           SMOOTH TURNED
.2      KE003702-1         COMP. PLATE ASS'Y; SET10          1.0 EA Yes
                           EDC
..3     FA11089            SCREW PHIL  DR  (S S)             2.0 EA       No
                           8-32X1/4 BINDINGHD
..3     FA15018-3          SCREW PHIL  PAN H  Z  PL          6.0 EA       No
                           8-32X1/4 SEMS
..3     KE02097-15         HARNESS;KEL/T(SW,208-480          1.0 EA       No
                           HW,208-240)C/W MOLEX EDC
..3     KE53838-18         TRANS;208,240P/24S/60H            1.0 EA
                           #BE5DG
..3     KE54761            MTG. RAIL;TERMINAL BLOCK          1.0 EA
...4    KE54761R           MTG. RAIL;TERMINAL BLOCK       0.2187 FT
                           (A-B #1492-N1)
..3     KE603902-10        CONTACTOR; 24VAC COIL             2.0 EA
                           ABB #DP40C3P-F
..3     SK2238201          COMPONENT PLATE SET-10            1.0 EA
                           EDC
...4    RS01451            .075in, ALUMINIZED STEEL       0.0111 EA
                           48 X 120 SHEET
..3     SK50054-1          TERM. BLOCK; END BARRIER          1.0 EA
                           (A/B#1492-N16)
..3     SK50054-2          TERM. BLOCK; END ANCHOR           1.0 EA
                           (A/B#1492-N23)

Level   Component Item     Description              Quantity Per UM Ph  T Iss

Page 2 of 10

3/1/2023http://mfclx002:8080/clv281/HTMLAdapter?processsequenceid=21184339214876&session...



------- ------------------ ------------------------ ------------ -- --- - ---

..3     SK50055-1          TERMINAL BLOCK                    3.0 EA
                           (A/B #1492-CD2)
.2      KE004116           COVER/VENT COVER ASSY             1.0 EA
                           SET-10
..3     FA21501-2          ACORN NUT; 1/4-20 SS              1.0 EA     D No
..3     KE004115           COVER WELDMENT  SET-10            1.0 EA Yes
                           EDC
...4    FA40000-31         WELD STUD- FLANGED SS             1.0 EA       No
                           1/4-20X1 1/4CD
...4    KE604422           COVER, PAN  SET-10                1.0 EA
....5   RS003281           ASMESA240-304 #4 SPV-1          0.017 EA
                           .060in 48 X 120 SS SHEET
...4    SK2457204          COVER HANDLE; SET-10              1.0 EA
....5   RT00084            7/8OD X 049 WALL 304SS           2.96 FT
                           WELDED ORNAMENTAL TUBING
..3     SK00054            VENT COVER ASSY  SKILLET          1.0 EA Yes
...4    SK2209300          KNOB; VENT COVER                  1.0 EA
                           (SK50218) '#DK-49
...4    SK2211099          VENT COVER WELDMENT               1.0 EA Yes
....5   FA40000-34         WELD STUD                         1.0 EA       No
                           1/4-20X7/8CDF/SS
....5   SK2211000          VENT COVER  SKILLETS              1.0 EA
.....6  RS00191            ASMESA240-304 #4 SPV-1         0.0048 EA
                           .036in, 48 X 120SS SHEET
...4    SK2211100          STRIP  VENT COVER                 1.0 EA
....5   SK2211100R         STRIP  VENT COVER PUNCH           1.0 EA
.....6  RS00380            T301- 1/2 HARD SPRING             0.5 FT
                           S/S  062 x 5/8 WIDE
...4    SK2211300          SPACER  VENT COVER                1.0 EA
....5   RB00105            5/8DIA -303-S/S ROD-             0.05 FT
                           CENTRELESS GROUND
..3     SK2211200          EXTENSION  VENT COVER             1.0 EA
...4    RB00105            5/8DIA -303-S/S ROD-            0.083 FT
                           CENTRELESS GROUND
.2      KE004117           COVER ASS'Y SET-10                1.0 EA Yes
                           EDC
..3     KE604112           EASY DIAL CONTROL                 1.0 EA
..3     KE604116           EAO PUSH BUTTON                   1.0 EA
                           NEWARK #38X7180
..3     KE604119           EASY DIAL CONTROL GASKET          1.0 EA

Level   Component Item     Description              Quantity Per UM Ph  T Iss

Page 3 of 10

3/1/2023http://mfclx002:8080/clv281/HTMLAdapter?processsequenceid=21184339214876&session...



------- ------------------ ------------------------ ------------ -- --- - ---

..3     KE604144           EDC SPACER TUBE                  10.0 EA       No

..3     KE604417           COVER; EASY DIAL; SET10           1.0 EA

...4    RS00301            ASMESA240-304 #4 SPV-1           0.05 EA
                           .048in 36 X 120 SS SHEET
..3     KE604583-1         COVER GASKET                      1.0 EA
                           5/8W X 3/16TH W/ADHESIVE
...4    RB018511           MICRO CELL URETHANE STP           1.0 EA
                           5/8W X 3/16TH W/ADHESIVE
..3     KE95555-50         LABEL;KET/KEL-T;EDC               1.0 EA
.2      KE004118           CONSOLE WLD'T ASSY SET10          1.0 EA
..3     107507             ADHESIVE;LOCTITE;BLUE;            1.0 EA       No
                           THRDLKER 242;50ML;#24231
..3     FA11384            HEX BOLT (18-8 S/S)               2.0 EA       No
                           3/8-16 X 1 LG
..3     FA11386            HEX BOLT (18-8 S/S)               4.0 EA       No
                           3/8-16 X 1 1/2 LG
..3     FA11509-8          HEX BOLT, #10-32, 1/2"L          22.0 EA
                           S.S.  92314A829
..3     FA21020            HEX NUT;3/8-16 NC                 6.0 EA       No
                           CAD PLATED
..3     FA31031            SPLIT LOCKWASHER;3/8              6.0 EA       No
                           18-8 S/S
..3     KE004126           BRACKET COVER HOLD. ASSY          1.0 EA Yes
                           SET-10
...4    KE604415           BRACKET; HINGE; SET-10            1.0 EA
....5   RS00430            ASMESA240-304 2B                0.003 EA
                           .075in 48 X 120 SS SHEET
...4    KE604416           HINGE SUPPORT; SET-10             1.0 EA
                           TUBE
....5   RP00090            ASMESA312-304-1 1/4NOM           0.75 FT
                           SCH40 WELD. PIPE/180GRIT
...4    KE604421           TIE BAR MOUNT SET-10              1.0 EA
....5   RS01305            ASMESA240-304                     1.0 EA
                           .240 .015, 48" X 96"
..3     KE02325            BEARING HSNG ASSY                 1.0 EA
                           KET-TGB
...4    KE51712-1          GREASE NIPPLE;1/4-28UNF           1.0 EA
                           45 DEG McMASTER #1095K45
...4    KE55318            BEARING HSNG   KET6/12T           1.0 EA
....5   RT00240            2OD X  250 WALL DOM             0.057 FT

Level   Component Item     Description              Quantity Per UM Ph  T Iss

Page 4 of 10

3/1/2023http://mfclx002:8080/clv281/HTMLAdapter?processsequenceid=21184339214876&session...



------- ------------------ ------------------------ ------------ -- --- - ---

                           CARBON STEEL TUBING
...4    KE55319            TRUNNION BEARING KET6/12          1.0 EA
....5   RT00340            1 3/4ODX1 1/2ID-SAE660           0.11 FT
                           BEARING BRONZE TUBING
..3     KE604419           STIFFNER, CONSOLE SET-10          1.0 EA
...4    RS01305            ASMESA240-304                   0.008 EA
                           .240 .015, 48" X 96"
..3     KE604420           HARD STOP; SET-10                 1.0 EA
...4    RS01305            ASMESA240-304                   0.004 EA
                           .240 .015, 48" X 96"
..3     KE604455           CONSOLE HOUSING; SET-10           1.0 EA
                           EDC
...4    RS00605            .105 in,  430 # 4                0.17 EA
                           48 X 100 SS SHEET
..3     KE604456           CONSOLE HOUSING; SET-10           1.0 EA
                           EDC
...4    RS00605            .105 in,  430 # 4               0.085 EA
                           48 X 100 SS SHEET
..3     KE604457           CONSOLE JOINT SET-10              1.0 EA
...4    RS00710            ASMESA240 304/L 2B             0.0085 EA
                           .135in 48 X 120 SHEET
..3     KE604458           CONSOLE JOINT SET-10              1.0 EA
...4    RS00710            ASMESA240 304/L 2B             0.0085 EA
                           .135in 48 X 120 SHEET
..3     RB018513           MICRO CELL URETHANE STP           1.0 FT
                           1.75W X 1/16T W/ADHESIVE
.2      KE00597-7          LH HINGE ASSY;200-250,            2.0 EA
                           125-250,80F-150F,HAM-T
..3     KE50121-3          HINGE SPRING; HEAVY,RH            1.0 EA
                           COIL,0.187DIA/12 COILS
..3     KE50819            HINGE END PIECE; RHS              1.0 EA
                           (NEW HINGE)
..3     KE50819-3          END PIECE; LHS, LH HINGE          1.0 EA
..3     KE50820            HINGE INSERT; CHS                 1.0 EA
...4    KE50820R           HINGE INSERT; CHS                 1.0 EA
                           TEMP. REWORK
..3     KE50822            HINGE BASE; CHS                   1.0 EA
..3     KE50823-2          HINGE PIN MODIFD (HVY             1.0 EA
                           SPRING
...4    RB00350            13/16DIA - C1018- COLD          0.375 FT

Level   Component Item     Description              Quantity Per UM Ph  T Iss

Page 5 of 10

3/1/2023http://mfclx002:8080/clv281/HTMLAdapter?processsequenceid=21184339214876&session...



------- ------------------ ------------------------ ------------ -- --- - ---

                           ROLLED CARBON STEEL ROD
..3     KE50824            HINGE BEARING MODIFD              1.0 EA
                           (CHS)
...4    KE50824R           BRONZE BEARINGBAR;BOSTON        0.111 EA
                           #SB10 OR POLYMOTION #S5
..3     KE51217            HINGE CYLINDER CHS                1.0 EA
.2      KE01833            BEARING HSG ASSY;KET3,20          1.0 EA
..3     KE50198            TRUNNION BRNG KET/KGT/KD          1.0 EA
                           T
...4    RT00340            1 3/4ODX1 1/2ID-SAE660          0.042 FT
                           BEARING BRONZE TUBING
..3     KE54226            BEARING HOUSING KET3-20T          1.0 EA
...4    RB00515            2 1/2 DIA  ALUMINUM             0.062 FT
                           ROUND BAR- 6061T6
.2      KE50151-2          KNOB; HANDLE THREADED             1.0 EA
                           REID TOOL #B-34 OR
.2      KE50473            GROUND LUG ILSCO #SLU-35          1.0 EA
                           OR CF-35 *CSA & UL APVD
.2      KE50886-4          HANDLE; KDT/MKDT20,SET            1.0 EA
..3     RB00100            ASMESA479-304- 9/16 DIA          1.31 FT
                           CENTRELESS GROUND OR
.2      KE51888            WASHER  KNOB RETAINING            1.0 EA
..3     RS00305            ASMESA240-304 .048in 2B       0.00033 EA
                           48 X 120 SS SHEET
.2      KE51965            BUSHING  MODIFD SK50044           1.0 EA
..3     SK50044            BEARING; BRONZE                   1.0 EA
                           (BOSTON#FB1216-5) SET-10
.2      KE600550           CAM  SET-15 MARINE LOCK           1.0 EA
..3     RS01301            ASMESA240-304 2B                0.005 EA
                           .187 .007 46" X 92"
.2      KE603841           FOOD STRAINER; SET-10             1.0 EA
..3     RS00321            ASMESA240-304 #4 SPV-1         0.0476 EA
                           .060in 36 X 120 SS SHEET
.2      KE603849           BUZZER, MALLORY                   1.0 EA
                           #SCE120XA3SP1B
.2      KE603866           GROUND WIRE; TABLE TOPS           1.0 EA
.2      KE603938           LABEL;CARTON DISASSEMBLY          1.0 EA       No
.2      KE603996-1         LABEL SHEET;GAS,ELEC,STM          1.0 EA
.2      KE603996-3         LABEL SHEET; KEL/T,KET            1.0 EA
.2      KE604141           BUZZER BRACKET                    1.0 EA

Level   Component Item     Description              Quantity Per UM Ph  T Iss

Page 6 of 10

3/1/2023http://mfclx002:8080/clv281/HTMLAdapter?processsequenceid=21184339214876&session...



------- ------------------ ------------------------ ------------ -- --- - ---

..3     RS00305            ASMESA240-304 .048in 2B        0.0008 EA
                           48 X 120 SS SHEET
.2      KE604418           BASE  SET-10                      1.0 EA
..3     RS00520            ASMESA240-304/L #4 SPV-1        0.166 EA
                           .105in, 48 X 120 SHEET
.2      KE604420           HARD STOP; SET-10                 1.0 EA
..3     RS01305            ASMESA240-304                   0.004 EA
                           .240 .015, 48" X 96"
.2      KE604424           BRACKET; ANTI-ROTATION            1.0 EA
                           SET-10
..3     RS00472            ASMESA240-304 #4 SPV-1            1.0 EA
                           .075in 36 X 120 SS SHEET
.2      KE604519           ROD; HINGED COVER;SET-10          1.0 EA
..3     RB00100            ASMESA479-304- 9/16 DIA           1.4 FT
                           CENTRELESS GROUND OR
.2      KE95010            LABEL; NSF #103                   1.0 EA
.2      KE95250            LABEL ELECT RATING PLATE          1.0 EA     D No
..3     RB01921            3 INCH SILVER ULTRA PLAT      0.00029 FT       No
                           LABEL STOCK # 50629680
..3     RB01923            RIBBON 3 INCH BLACK ULTR      0.00015 EA       No
                           WEBER # UPZ080
.2      KE95284            LABEL; EQUIPMENT GROUND           1.0 EA       No
                           (PANDUIT #PLD-57)
.2      PA00000-8          SKID; SET 10/15                   1.0 EA Yes
..3     PA95019            TW-6 CARTON FOL/NO BTM            1.0 EA
                           32X32X28 ECT67CAS
..3     RL00010            1X6X14' SPRUCE CRATING            1.5 FT
                           KD/HT
..3     RL00020            2X2X14' SPRUCE CRATING           10.0 FT
                           KD/HT
..3     RL00040            3X4X8' POPLAR/ASPEN               8.5 FT
                           CRATING
..3     RL00050            1/2X4'X8' PLYWOOD                0.55 EA
                           'D' GRADE
.2      SK2234900          KNOB; THERMOSTAT (SET)            1.0 EA
                           (RC-75)
.2      SK2237800          BEARING PIN  SET-10               1.0 EA
..3     RB00210            ASMESA479-304-1 1/8DIA            0.1 FT
                           S/S ROD-SMOOTH TURNED
.2      SK2238999-1        SUPORT BAR  RH/SET-10             1.0 EA Yes

Level   Component Item     Description              Quantity Per UM Ph  T Iss

Page 7 of 10

3/1/2023http://mfclx002:8080/clv281/HTMLAdapter?processsequenceid=21184339214876&session...



------- ------------------ ------------------------ ------------ -- --- - ---

..3     KE50403-8          GUIDE SET-10 MARINE LOCK          1.0 EA

...4    RB000201           ASMESA479-304-3/16DIA -           0.5 FT
                           S/S ROD-COLD DRAWN
..3     KE600549-1         BLOCK SET-15 MARINE LOCK          1.0 EA
                           NEW
...4    RB00780            3/8"X 3",304,HRAP A-276,          0.3 FT
..3     KE603831-1         SUPPORT BLOCK; LH SET10           1.0 EA
...4    RB00833            1 X 1 304 S/S BAR                0.56 FT
..3     SK2238900-1        SUPORT BAR  LH/SET-10             1.0 EA
...4    RB00790            1/2X 1 1/2-304-HRAP               0.9 FT
                           A276 S S  FLAT TRUE BAR
.2      SK2241500          WASHER  SET-10                    1.0 EA
..3     RS00495            ASMESA240-304/L 2B              0.001 EA
                           .105in 60 X 120 SS SHEET
.2      SK2299500          GROUND WIRE  5 (SET-10)           1.0 EA Yes
..3     KE51864            #10 RING TERMINAL                 2.0 EA
                           TYCO #33457
.2      SK2345101          TEMP SENSOR; RTD                  1.0 EA
                           3 WIRE, 100 OHM, 3/8-16
.2      SK50047-2          TRUNNION COLLAR;KET/TKET          1.0 EA
..3     RT00240            2OD X  250 WALL DOM             0.075 FT
                           CARBON STEEL TUBING
.2      SK50062            RUBBER BOOT; #N1030B              1.0 EA
                           APM HEX-SEAL
.2      SK50933-2          TEMP  SENSOR; RTD (T1)            1.0 EA
                           EDC
.2      SK603312-1         PAN ASS'Y; SET10                  1.0 EA Yes
..3     FA11145            SCREW PHIL  DR  (S S)             1.0 EA       No
                           10-32 X 3/8 BIND HD
..3     FA11509-8          HEX BOLT, #10-32, 1/2"L           8.0 EA
                           S.S.  92314A829
..3     FA21024            HEX NUT;5/16-18 18-8 S S         16.0 EA       No
..3     KE55340            SAFETY THERMOSTAT; SET            1.0 EA
                           #08-030441-032
..3     SK00008-1          PAN WELDMENT SET-10               1.0 EA Yes
...4    FA40000-32         WELD STUD NON-FLANGED SS         16.0 EA       No
                           5/16-18X2CD
...4    KE51701            HANDLE BRKT MODIFD SK00           1.0 EA
                           100(KDT3T)
....5   SK00100            ASME SA351 CF8 HANDLE             1.0 EA

Level   Component Item     Description              Quantity Per UM Ph  T Iss

Page 8 of 10

3/1/2023http://mfclx002:8080/clv281/HTMLAdapter?processsequenceid=21184339214876&session...



------- ------------------ ------------------------ ------------ -- --- - ---

                           BRACKET
...4    KE600559-1         PIN  SET-15 MARINE LOCK           1.0 EA
                           NEW
....5   RB00050            5/16DIA 304SS BAR-               0.15 FT
                           SMOOTH TURNED OR
...4    KE600644           REINFORCING SUPORT SET15          1.0 EA
....5   RS00520            ASMESA240-304/L #4 SPV-1       0.0015 EA
                           .105in, 48 X 120 SHEET
...4    SK2231300          PAN; SET-10                       1.0 EA
....5   RS00672            ASMESA240-304/L 2B              0.333 EA
                           .120in 48 X 120 SS SHEET
...4    SK2232500          TRUNNION PLATE  SET-10            1.0 EA
....5   RS00685            ASMESA240-304/L #4 SPV-1        0.002 EA
                           .135in 48 X 120 SS SHEET
...4    SK2232600          BEARNG PLATE (SET-10)             1.0 EA
....5   RS00685            ASMESA240-304/L #4 SPV-1        0.002 EA
                           .135in 48 X 120 SS SHEET
...4    SK2232900-1        TRUNNION  SET-10                  1.0 EA
....5   RT00156            ASMESA213-304- 1 520 MIN          0.6 FT
                           ODX 195MIN WALL CD-1 180
...4    SK2314400          BUSHING  SPRING HINGE             1.0 EA
....5   RB00100            ASMESA479-304- 9/16 DIA        0.0468 FT
                           CENTRELESS GROUND OR
...4    SK603268           SKIRT                             1.0 EA
....5   RS00476            ASMESA240-304 #4 SPV-1          0.072 EA
                           .075in 48 X 120 SS SHEET
..3     SK2231500          WASHER  SPHERICAL                16.0 EA
...4    RS00672            ASMESA240-304/L 2B            0.00104 EA
                           .120in 48 X 120 SS SHEET
..3     SK603280           CROSS BAR SUPORT                  4.0 EA
...4    RS00486            ASMESA240-304/L 2B             0.0025 EA
                           .105in, 48 X 96 SS SHEET
..3     SK603281           SET-10 CROSS BAR                  2.0 EA
...4    RT00440            1X1X 125 HSS-CARBON  STL          1.5 FT
                           SQUARE STRUCTURAL TUBING
..3     SK603282-1         BOTTOM COVER                      1.0 EA
...4    RS01215            .063in 3003H14 OR3105H14         0.09 EA
                           60 X120 ALUMINUM SHEET
..3     SK603284           MALE FEMALE THERADED HEX          4.0 EA
                           STANDOFF

Level   Component Item     Description              Quantity Per UM Ph  T Iss

Page 9 of 10

3/1/2023http://mfclx002:8080/clv281/HTMLAdapter?processsequenceid=21184339214876&session...



------- ------------------ ------------------------ ------------ -- --- - ---

.2      SK95004            LABEL POWER SWITCH                1.0 EA     D No

.2      T40266             PKG  ITEMS  KET/TKET/SET          1.0 EA

..3     FA21024            HEX NUT;5/16-18 18-8 S S          4.0 EA       No

..3     FA30505-5          WASHER;11/32ID X 3/4OD            4.0 EA       No
                           SP-NAUR #658-009
..3     KE518901           THRD'D ROD;5/16-18,2-1/4          4.0 EA       No
1       X003274            220(SW),240(SW) SET-10            1.0 EA Yes
.2      SK2231498          HEAT BLOCK;3.0KW@230V             3.0 EA
                           2.4KW@208V-SET 10
..3     SK2231498R         HEATING BLOCK;3.0KW@230V          1.0 EA
                           & 2.4KW@208V (SET 10)
...4    SK2239700          ELEMENT;3.0KW@230V,SET10          1.0 EA
..3     SK2233700          BUSHING;SILICONE                  2.0 EA
                           (ELEMENT)
..3     SK2333700          ELEMENT TERMINAL;90 DEG           2.0 EA
                           (SET) #P2240-7 OR -8
.2      SK2242102          WIRING LABEL;208-240,             1.0 EA       No
                           SET NEW DESIGN

Level   Component Item     Description              Quantity Per UM Ph  T Iss

13.6 Product Structure Inquiry bmpsiq.p

Page 10 of 10

3/1/2023http://mfclx002:8080/clv281/HTMLAdapter?processsequenceid=21184339214876&session...


